NDGOP Statement on Gov. Burgum Dropping Out of Presidential Race

Bismark, ND – Chairwoman Sandi Sandford released the following statement on Gov. Doug Burgum suspending his campaign for President:

"The North Dakota Republican Party extends heartfelt gratitude to Gov. Doug Burgum for his unwavering commitment to North Dakota values during his presidential bid. Gov. Burgum's dedication to our great state has been evident throughout his campaign, and we commend him for effectively representing the principles that matter most to North Dakotans.

The North Dakota Republican Party wishes Gov. Burgum all the best in his endeavors and looks forward to working collaboratively to build a prosperous and thriving North Dakota," shared Chairwoman Sanford.

The NDGOP is getting prepared for the 2024 elections cycle. The state's district chairs, and the committees Chairwoman Sanford has implemented will carry that load.

"We are executing key trainings to educate and equip our district chairs. Those trainings will include political strategies, campaign finance, communications, and political data strategies in preparation for the 2024 election cycle," said Chairwoman Sanford.

District chairs are preparing for endorsing conventions set to take place next year. The NDGOP Presidential Caucus is slated for March 4, 2024 with locations all over the state, and the NDGOP State Convention April 5-6, 2024 in Fargo, ND.

The NDGOP is encouraging Republican voters to get involved in their local districts.

"Your local chairs will need delegates and help. Reach out to them for more information," said Sanford.

###

DeAnn Reed

NDOP Publicity Chair